



## IFA Power Offer Standard Terms and Conditions

## **IFA Offer Terms and Conditions**

- (a) These terms and conditions supplement the current Bord Gáis standard terms and conditions of service, accessible through the <u>Fixed Term Standard Meter Terms and Conditions</u> and <u>Fixed Term Smart Meter Terms and Conditions</u>.
- (b) As a member of the Irish Farmers' Association (IFA), you may access discounted Electricity services from Bord Gáis Ireland for eligible properties, subject to meeting the conditions outlined in the Bord Gáis contract.
- (c) By accepting this offer, you commit to an 18-month contract with Bord Gáis Ireland.
- (d) The discounted rates and IFA Cashback offer cannot be combined with any other promotions or discounts.
- (e) Bord Gáis reserves the right to terminate or modify this offer without prior notice.
- (f) Maintaining valid IFA membership is a prerequisite to benefiting from this promotion. Discontinuation or cancellation of your IFA membership may result in the removal of the discount by Bord Gáis.
- (g) Enrollment in Direct Debit is mandatory to take advantage of this promotion. Failure to maintain the Direct Debit with Bord Gáis Ireland may lead to the withdrawal of the discount.
- (h) Regardless of discount adjustments for IFA members, if an Early Termination Fee applies and you terminate your service, you are still responsible for such fees.
- (i) By accepting this offer, you agree to potential communication from Bord Gáis or the IFA through various means including post, telephone, email, or text message. This communication may include information on the promotion, services, or products. To opt out of these communications, please contact Bord Gáis Customer Services.
- (j) Bord Gáis has the right to request proof of IFA membership. If it's found that you are no longer an IFA member, Bord Gáis reserves the right to discontinue the discount and transition you to a non-discounted tariff for the remainder of the contract term.